DS180 (v1.13) November 30, 2012 www.xilinx.com
Advance Product Specification 1
© Copyright 2010–2012 Xilinx, Inc., Xilinx, the Xilinx logo, Artix, ISE, Kintex, Spartan, Virtex, Zynq, and other designated brands included herein are trademarks of Xilinx in the
United States and other countries. PCI Express is a trademark of PCI-SIG and used under license. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
Xilinx® 7 series FPGAs comprise three new FPGA families that address the complete range of system requirements, ranging from low cost, small form
factor, cost-sensitive, high-volume applications to ultra high-end connectivity bandwidth, logic capacity, and signal processing capability for the most
demanding high-performance applications. The 7 series devices are the programmable silicon foundation for Targeted Design Platforms that enable

DS180 (v1.13) November 30, 2012 www.xilinx.com
Advance Product Specification 14
7 Series FPGA Ordering Information
Table 11 shows the speed and temperature grades available in the different device families. Some devices might not be
available in every speed and temperature grade.
The Artix-7 T, Kintex-7, and Virtex-7 FPGA ordering information, shown in Figure 1, applies to all packages including Pb-
Free. Refer to the Package Marking section of UG475, 7 Series FPGAs Packaging and Pinout for a more detailed
explanation of the device markings.
For Artix-7 SL and SLT FPGAs, the information in this document is pre-release, provided ahead of silicon ordering
availability. Therefore, the Artix-7 SL and SLT ordering information is not yet available. Please contact your Xilinx sales
representative for more information on Artix-7 SL and SLT Early Access Programs.
Table  11: 7 Series Speed Grade and Temperature Ranges
Device Family Devices
Speed Grade and Temperature Range
Commercial (C)
0°C to +85°C
Extended (E)
0°C to +100°C
Industrial (I)
-40°C to +100°C
Artix-7 All -1, -2 -2L(1), -3 -1, -2
Kintex-7 All -1, -2 -2L, -3 -1, -2
Virtex-7 T XC7V585T -1, -2 -2L, -3 -1, -2
 XC7V2000T -1, -2 -2L, -2G(2) -1
Virtex-7 XT XC7VX330T
XC7VX415T
XC7VX485T
XC7VX550T
XC7VX690T
-1, -2  -2L, -3 -1, -2
XC7VX980T -1, -2 -2L -1
XC7VX1140T -1, -2 -2L, -2G -1
Virtex-7 HT All -1, -2 -2L, -2G N/A
Notes:
1. -2L speed grade offers reduced maximum power consumption. Artix-7 and Kintex-7 FPGAs are capable of operating
at lower core voltage.